Arcana Lodge No. 246 Masters and Membership,
1852 - 2024

compiled by W. Bro. PHILLIP W. WEISS

Year Master Membership
1852 Charles H. Peck
1853 William A. Stafford
1854 Nelson C. Gridley
1855 Philip Pritchard

1856 William A. Stafford
1857 James A. Morehouse
1858 Philip Pritchard

1859 Philip Pritchard

1860 J. C. B. Yuille

1861 John Philips

1862 Daniel W. Leeds
1863 Daniel W. Leeds
1864 Richard H. Cooke
1865 William A. Stafford
1866 Lewis A. Osborne
1867 Joseph E. Banks
1868 Joseph E. Banks
1869 C. Deforest Burns
1870 C. Deforest Burns
1871 C. Deforest Burns
1872 Lewis J. Belloni, Jr.
1873 Lewis J. Belloni, Jr.
1874 Lewis J. Belloni, Jr.
1875 Lewis J. Belloni, Jr.
1876 George Tuttle

1877 C. Deforest Burns
1878 George Tuttle

1879 Eustance W. Fisher
1880 Walter P. Montague
1881 Richard P. Philips
1882 Walter P. Montague
1883 Elbert W. Brown
1884 Elbert W. Brown
1885 Joseph E. Banks
1886 Isaac Van Benschoten
1887 Isaac Van Benschoten
1888 William A. Glover
1889 William A. Glover

1890 William A. Glover



1891
1892
1893
1894
1895
1896
1897
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1904
1905
1906
1907
1908
1909
1910
1911
1912
1913
1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920
1921
1922
1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934

William A. Glover
John T. Logan
John T. Logan
John T. Logan
George H. Smith
George H. Smith
John T. Logan
John T. Logan
John T. Logan
James A. Kelly
James A. Kelly
Charles Schenck
Charles Schenck
Charles H. Palmer
Felix A. Wiener
Charles H. Palmer
Louis J. Rosett
Louis J. Rosett
Joseph C. Sichel
Asher Mayer

W. T. Gieselberg, Jr.
Arthur M. Allan

Lawrence M.J. Weining

George W. Preece
Oscar J. Bubaseck
Ameen A. Shibley
Joseph E. Lauber
Max Herzka

Walter A. Fribourg
Jacob A. Frank

Sol S. Schatzberg
Ernest Leins

John E. Meyer
Bernard Schwed
Abraham E. Hyman
Adolph G. Oesterle
Jacob O. Solow
Samuel W. Philips
Abraham Solomon
Charles S.M. First
Henry Weber
Sylvan B. Krause
George D. Preece

Benjamin E. Mandell

66
74
84
77
76
71
70
70
70
74
4l
80
93
110
117
121
130
149
157
162
194
221
250
262
270
263
259
276
310
366
385
407
424
451
489
510
532
545
557
570
562
570
534
492



1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961

1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

Oscar Yeager
Irving Geo. Bodner
E. Sidney Hyman
Benjamin Kurzrok
Samuel Magid
Samuel A. Siegel
Alfred J. Bishara
Theodore J. Gieselberg
Barney Steinberg
Benjamin Chassid
Harry G. Chadell
Sol S. Schatzberg
Emmanuel Targum
George M. Weiner
Michael J. Woolf
Norbert J. Kopins
Irwin M. Levy

Max Rauch

Milton Kern
George Tanz

Sam Weiss

Philip Tanz

Morton Pearl
Samuel M. Price
Philip Margolin
Leo Schatzberg
Peter Leonforte
Marvin Kerr

Alvin Renner
Stanley Aronowitz
Julius Levere
Victor Payne
Edward G. Santer
Genaro J. Verringia
Melvin Cohen
Lester Feinstein
Irving Schoichet
Stanley W. Stein
Arnold L. Gray
Charles Babitt
Alvin Brent Blacksburg
Seymour Cohen
Harvey Klein
Harvey Klein
Edward Kohut

449
431
421
419
417
406
403
413
416
411
429
441
461
471
492
514
523
547
544
551
565
561
570
567
563
570
567
552
552
547
528
516
500
473
534
501
479
459
429
407
383
369
343
334
315



1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Jay Austin
Laurence Austin
Julius Levere
Jay Austin
Krikor Drigian
Krikor Drigian
Arthur Klansky
Andrei Kulyk
Andrei Kulyk
Jerome Siskin
Krikor Drigian
Andrei Kulyk
Julius Levere
Arthur Klansky
Carlos Rausch
Robert Phillips
Charles Betz
Edward Zwillick
Stephen A. Kastner
Robert Schor
Seth Zolot

Myer V. Rossabi
Victor Amodeo
Joe Bonsignore
Vincent Scandole

Joseph W. Patrauskas Jr.

Bruce l. Zayde

Nicholas M. Panariello

Guy L. Caterina
Lawrence J. Centore
Anthony Colao Sr.
Jon R. Pufahl
Frederick C. Cortese
Lane A. Farber

Lane A. Farber

Phil Chulbi

Andrew R. Farber
Frederick C. Cortese
Harvey Reibel
Harvey Reibel

David W. Goldstein
David W. Goldstein
David W. Goldstein
David W. Goldstein
David W. Goldstein
Phillip W. Weiss

303
283
267
259
250
234
219
213
205
198
184
171
163
152

144
136
138
140
141
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